503340070 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN WHITTLE	08/23/2004
GEOFFREY GUY	09/01/2004
DAVID DOWNS	08/18/2004
DAVID W. PATE	08/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GW PHARMA LIMITED	
Street Address:	PORTON DOWN SCIENCE PARK	
Internal Address:	SALISBURY	
City:	WILTSHIRE SP4 0JQ	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14674098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_MinitaH@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: MINITA G. HOLLOWAY
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVE
Address Line 2: WOLF GREENFIELD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0664.70018US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINITA G. HOLLOWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Minita G. Holloway/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=H066470018US02-ASI-MGH#page1.tif source=H066470018US02-ASI-MGH#page2.tif

PATENT 503340070 REEL: 035802 FRAME: 0698

 $source = H066470018US02\text{-}ASI\text{-}MGH\#page3.tif}$

PATENT REEL: 035802 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to GW Pharma Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a place of business at Porton Down Science Park, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP4 0JQ, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2003 under Serial No. 10/476,718 bearing Attorney Docket No. B0192.70048US00, and titled PROCESSES AND APPARATUS FOR EXTRACTION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES AND ENRICHED EXTRACTS FROM NATURAL PRODUCTS, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Hereby request the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and

This instrument is executed under seal.

809378

PATENT REEL: 035802 FRAME: 0700

Page 2 of 3	Doc No. B0192.70048US00
23 Aug 04	Mwhel_
Date	Inventor: Brian Whittle
	Address: Wortley House 16 Eastbourne Road Hornsea, Yorkshire HU18 1QS United Kingdom, Great Britain
	Citizenship: United Kingdom
2018104	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{C}}$
Date	Witness
	Anne GRAY
	CHARTENED ACTOUNTANT
	THE COUNTING HOUSE
	NERSON SMEET
	hu ixe
	Ur.
01/09/04.	
Date	Inventor: Geffrey Guy GEOFFREY
	Address: South House
	Piddletrenthide
	Dorchester, Dorset DT2 7QP United Kingdom, Great Britain
	•
	Citizenship: United Kingdom
•	
01/09/04 Date	<u>R. Kuni Trmo</u> Witness
	KIM STRONG
	GREEN DROVE HOUSE
	PEWSEY
	W1 6 75
	SN9 55D
	010 (00)

809378

U.K.

Inventor: David Downs Address: c/o GW Pharmaceuticals PLC Porton Down Science Park Salisbury, Wiltshire SP4 0JQ United Kingdom, Great Britain Citizenship: United Kingdom 18/08/04 DEAN HARRINGTON 13 SPENIOU DRIVE CHATHAM KENT MES 9JT Address: Postbus 1397, NL-1000 BJ Amsterdam, Netherlands Citizenship: United States Vancourer, BC

809378

V65145